Government of Jammu and Kashmir Transport Department Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

- Subject: Deputation of Mr. Qazi Naveed Faiz, Works Manager, State Motor Garages, Jammu to New Delhi.
- Reference: No. RCD-348/628/DSMG dated 08.05.2024 of Motor Garages Department.

Government Order No. 53 -JK(TR) of 2024 Dated : 25 -06-2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Qazi Naveed Faiz, Works Manager, State Motor Garages Department, Jammu to New Delhi w.e.f. 03.06.2024 to 05.06.2024 in connection with carrying out the inspection of two Government Vehicles bearing Registration No. DL2CAT-7163 (Dzire) and DL2CAT-7165 (Dzire) lying at Resident Commission office, New Delh.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS

Secretary to Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-SMG/1/2022-02(173157)

Dated: 25.06.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Motor Garages Department, J&K.
- Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 4. Concerned officer.
- Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 6. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Nighat Parveen) Under Secretary to Government Transport Department